
Redbird Invitational
Hosted by Illinois State University
Sep 5-6, 2021 | Normal, IL
Course: Weibring Golf Club
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Round 2 Results - Sunday, September 5, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-6022

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 EKU 283 289 572 -4

2 IUPUI 287 290 577 +1

3 NIU 296 294 590 +14

4 Butler 296 299 595 +19

5 Bradley 295 307 602 +26

Drake 309 293 602 +26

7 Ball State 303 302 605 +29

8 Northern Iowa 308 298 606 +30

9 BGSU 310 299 609 +33

10 Illinois State 307 303 610 +34

11 Loyola Chi 307 307 614 +38

12 Southern Illinois 305 310 615 +39

13 Ohio University 298 318 616 +40

14 Indiana State 307 311 618 +42

W Illinois 306 312 618 +42

16 Valparaiso 310 314 624 +48
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 EKU 283 289 572 -4

2 Ragnhildur Kristinsdóttir 69 69 138 -6

3 Rylea Marcum 68 73 141 -3

T 5 Elisa Orduna 70 74 144 E

T 23 Vilma Efraimsson 76 73 149 +5

T 36 Carlee Shoemaker 77 75 152 +8

 

2 IUPUI 287 290 577 +1

1 Amelie Svejda 70 67 137 -7

T 8 Nerea Lancho 71 74 145 +1

T 12 Kara Blair 70 77 147 +3

T 15 Shelby Busker 76 72 148 +4

T 59 Madeleine Pape 78 78 156 +12

 

3 NIU 296 294 590 +14

T 8 Ke-Ai Liu 70 75 145 +1

T 15 Jasmine Ly 72 76 148 +4

T 25 Johanna Lea Ludviksdottir 77 73 150 +6

T 25 Emily Romancew 77 73 150 +6

T 32 Sofia Gomez Enriquez 78 73 151 +7

 

4 Butler 296 299 595 +19

T 5 Claire Edwards 73 71 144 E

T 15 Katie Steinman 72 76 148 +4

T 25 Ally Ross 73 77 150 +6

T 59 Katelyn Le 81 75 156 +12

T 76 Alexis Stuckey 78 83 161 +17

 

5 Bradley 295 307 602 +26

T 15 Megan Welch 74 74 148 +4

T 15 Maria Perakis 71 77 148 +4

T 36 Mara Flaherty 74 78 152 +8

T 53 Kathryn McNease 76 79 155 +11

T 59 Sarah Nacos 78 78 156 +12

 

T 5 Drake 309 293 602 +26

T 12 Haeri Lee 79 68 147 +3

T 25 Sam Paulak 79 71 150 +6

T 41 Aayushi Sarkar 74 79 153 +9

T 45 Kristen Giles 79 75 154 +10

T 59 Kelly Kavanagh 77 79 156 +12

 

7 Ball State 303 302 605 +29

T 15 Dylann Armstrong 75 73 148 +4

T 15 Liz Kim 73 75 148 +4

T 32 Morgan Lewis 77 74 151 +7

T 66 Tiegan Taylor 78 80 158 +14

T 83 Payton Bennett 82 83 165 +21
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8 Northern Iowa 308 298 606 +30

T 5 Hannah Bermel 71 73 144 E

T 23 Allison Nuss 80 69 149 +5

T 36 Madison Humke 77 75 152 +8

T 78 Anna Nacos 80 82 162 +18

T 78 Anna Jensen 81 81 162 +18

 

9 BGSU 310 299 609 +33

T 10 MacKenzie Moore 71 75 146 +2

T 15 Nichole Cox 76 72 148 +4

T 32 Kayla Davis 76 75 151 +7

T 83 Mallory Swartz 88 77 165 +21

88 Emily Nystrom 87 84 171 +27

 

10 Illinois State 307 303 610 +34

T 25 Ali Schrock 74 76 150 +6

T 36 Avalon Woodward 73 79 152 +8

T 45 Kira Wolf 80 74 154 +10

T 45 Kehler Koss 80 74 154 +10

T 73 Vinisha Gunaseelan 80 80 160 +16

 

11 Loyola Chi 307 307 614 +38

T 36 Grace Suter 73 79 152 +8

T 41 Abby Thielbar 77 76 153 +9

T 45 Lorenza Martinez 80 74 154 +10

T 59 Jenny Myslinski 78 78 156 +12

T 66 Caroline Dayton 79 79 158 +14

 

12 Southern Illinois 305 310 615 +39

T 25 Megan Breslin 72 78 150 +6

T 45 Kylee Vaughan 78 76 154 +10

T 53 Ayanna Habeel 76 79 155 +11

T 59 Moyea Russell 79 77 156 +12

T 73 Janie Samattiyadeekul 79 81 160 +16

 

13 Ohio University 298 318 616 +40

T 41 Avery Ovens 71 82 153 +9

T 45 Sydney Longstreth 77 77 154 +10

T 45 Mariana Vega-Rivera 76 78 154 +10

T 53 Catherine Loftus 74 81 155 +11

T 85 Alicia Porvasnik 82 84 166 +22

 

14 Indiana State 307 311 618 +42

T 10 Lauren Green 73 73 146 +2

T 53 Kristen Hobbs 78 77 155 +11

T 66 Molly Lee 80 78 158 +14

T 71 Chelsea Morrow 76 83 159 +15

87 Iyoun Chew 85 83 168 +24

 

T 14 W Illinois 306 312 618 +42
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T 12 Liv Kerr 71 76 147 +3

T 53 Natalie Hooper 80 75 155 +11

T 76 Emily Marrs 85 76 161 +17

T 78 Katie Tanner 74 88 162 +18

T 85 Abby Hunter 81 85 166 +22

 

16 Valparaiso 310 314 624 +48

T 25 Cailey Rooker 73 77 150 +6

T 59 Payton Hodson 77 79 156 +12

T 66 Maddie Keil 77 81 158 +14

T 73 Anna Fay 83 77 160 +16

89 Morgan Kier 85 89 174 +30
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

4 Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State 73 70 143 -1

T 32 Ahra Ko NIU 74 77 151 +7

T 41 Maddie Hensley EKU 75 78 153 +9

T 45 Alaina Bowie Butler 78 76 154 +10

T 53 Jolie Brochu Loyola Chi 81 74 155 +11

T 66 Jasmine Yi Illinois State 81 77 158 +14

T 71 Kelsey Sager BGSU 77 82 159 +15

T 78 Katy Schmitt W Illinois 79 83 162 +18

82 Vaijayanti Bharkhada Bradley 85 78 163 +19
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 EKU 283 289 572 -4

2 IUPUI 287 290 577 +1

3 NIU 296 294 590 +14

4 Butler 296 299 595 +19

5 Bradley 295 307 602 +26

Drake 309 293 602 +26

7 Ball State 303 302 605 +29

8 Northern Iowa 308 298 606 +30

9 BGSU 310 299 609 +33

10 Illinois State 307 303 610 +34

11 Loyola Chi 307 307 614 +38

12 Southern Illinois 305 310 615 +39

13 Ohio University 298 318 616 +40

14 Indiana State 307 311 618 +42

W Illinois 306 312 618 +42

16 Valparaiso 310 314 624 +48

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Amelie Svejda IUPUI 70 67 137 -7

2 Ragnhildur Kristinsdóttir EKU 69 69 138 -6

3 Rylea Marcum EKU 68 73 141 -3

4 *Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State 73 70 143 -1

5 Claire Edwards Butler 73 71 144 E

Hannah Bermel Northern Iowa 71 73 144 E

Elisa Orduna EKU 70 74 144 E

8 Nerea Lancho IUPUI 71 74 145 +1

Ke-Ai Liu NIU 70 75 145 +1

10 MacKenzie Moore BGSU 71 75 146 +2

Lauren Green Indiana State 73 73 146 +2

12 Kara Blair IUPUI 70 77 147 +3

Haeri Lee Drake 79 68 147 +3

Liv Kerr W Illinois 71 76 147 +3

15 Katie Steinman Butler 72 76 148 +4

Jasmine Ly NIU 72 76 148 +4

Nichole Cox BGSU 76 72 148 +4

Maria Perakis Bradley 71 77 148 +4

Liz Kim Ball State 73 75 148 +4

Shelby Busker IUPUI 76 72 148 +4

Megan Welch Bradley 74 74 148 +4

Dylann Armstrong Ball State 75 73 148 +4



Redbird Invitational
Hosted by Illinois State University
Sep 5-6, 2021 | Normal, IL
Course: Weibring Golf Club

1

Round 2 Team Statistics - Sunday, September 5, 2021
PAR 3 SCORING   

Bradley 3.15 +3
Butler 3.15 +3
EKU 3.20 +4
Drake 3.25 +5
IUPUI 3.25 +5
Loyola Chi 3.30 +6
Indiana State 3.35 +7
Northern Iowa 3.40 +8
Ohio University 3.40 +8
Illinois State 3.40 +8
Ball State 3.40 +8
NIU 3.40 +8
W Illinois 3.55 +11
BGSU 3.60 +12
Valparaiso 3.60 +12
Southern Illinois 3.65 +13

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

EKU 4.02 +1
IUPUI 4.06 +3
NIU 4.18 +9
BGSU 4.22 +11
Drake 4.24 +12
Butler 4.30 +15
Illinois State 4.30 +15
Northern Iowa 4.32 +16
Ball State 4.32 +16
Loyola Chi 4.40 +20
Southern Illinois 4.40 +20
Bradley 4.40 +20
Valparaiso 4.48 +24
Indiana State 4.48 +24
W Illinois 4.58 +29
Ohio University 4.64 +32

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

NIU 4.65 -7
Drake 4.75 -5
Northern Iowa 4.80 -4
Southern Illinois 4.90 -2
EKU 4.95 -1
IUPUI 5.00 E
W Illinois 5.00 E
Loyola Chi 5.00 E
Illinois State 5.00 E
BGSU 5.00 E
Ball State 5.05 +1
Ohio University 5.10 +2
Indiana State 5.15 +3
Bradley 5.15 +3
Butler 5.20 +4
Valparaiso 5.35 +7
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EAGLES  

IUPUI 3
W Illinois 1
Southern Illinois 1
Northern Iowa 1
EKU 1

 
BIRDIES  

Drake 16
Illinois State 15
EKU 14
IUPUI 13
Northern Iowa 12
W Illinois 12
Ohio University 12
NIU 12
Ball State 11
Bradley 11
BGSU 9
Loyola Chi 9
Butler 8
Southern Illinois 7
Indiana State 6
Valparaiso 6

 
PARS  

NIU 60
Butler 57
EKU 56
BGSU 55
Drake 54
IUPUI 51
Ball State 51
Loyola Chi 50
Northern Iowa 49
Southern Illinois 49
Indiana State 48
Bradley 47
Valparaiso 45
Illinois State 42
Ohio University 40
W Illinois 36
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Round 2 Results - Sunday, September 5, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-6022

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total

1 Amelie Svejda IUPUI -5 F -7 70 67 137

2 Ragnhildur Kristinsdóttir EKU -3 F -6 69 69 138

3 Rylea Marcum EKU +1 F -3 68 73 141

4 *Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State -2 F -1 73 70 143

T5 Claire Edwards Butler -1 F E 73 71 144

T5 Hannah Bermel Northern Iowa +1 F E 71 73 144

T5 Elisa Orduna EKU +2 F E 70 74 144

T8 Nerea Lancho IUPUI +2 F +1 71 74 145

T8 Ke-Ai Liu NIU +3 F +1 70 75 145

T10 MacKenzie Moore BGSU +3 F +2 71 75 146

T10 Lauren Green Indiana State +1 F +2 73 73 146

T12 Kara Blair IUPUI +5 F +3 70 77 147

T12 Haeri Lee Drake -4 F +3 79 68 147

T12 Liv Kerr W Illinois +4 F +3 71 76 147

T15 Katie Steinman Butler +4 F +4 72 76 148

T15 Jasmine Ly NIU +4 F +4 72 76 148

T15 Nichole Cox BGSU E F +4 76 72 148

T15 Maria Perakis Bradley +5 F +4 71 77 148

T15 Liz Kim Ball State +3 F +4 73 75 148

T15 Shelby Busker IUPUI E F +4 76 72 148

T15 Megan Welch Bradley +2 F +4 74 74 148

T15 Dylann Armstrong Ball State +1 F +4 75 73 148

T23 Vilma Efraimsson EKU +1 F +5 76 73 149

T23 Allison Nuss Northern Iowa -3 F +5 80 69 149

T25 Ally Ross Butler +5 F +6 73 77 150

T25 Cailey Rooker Valparaiso +5 F +6 73 77 150

T25 Sam Paulak Drake -1 F +6 79 71 150

T25 Megan Breslin Southern Illinois +6 F +6 72 78 150

T25 Johanna Lea Ludviksdottir NIU +1 F +6 77 73 150

T25 Emily Romancew NIU +1 F +6 77 73 150

T25 Ali Schrock Illinois State +4 F +6 74 76 150

T32 Sofia Gomez Enriquez NIU +1 F +7 78 73 151

T32 *Ahra Ko NIU +5 F +7 74 77 151

T32 Morgan Lewis Ball State +2 F +7 77 74 151

T32 Kayla Davis BGSU +3 F +7 76 75 151

T36 Mara Flaherty Bradley +6 F +8 74 78 152

T36 Madison Humke Northern Iowa +3 F +8 77 75 152

T36 Avalon Woodward Illinois State +7 F +8 73 79 152

T36 Carlee Shoemaker EKU +3 F +8 77 75 152

T36 Grace Suter Loyola Chi +7 F +8 73 79 152

T41 *Maddie Hensley EKU +6 F +9 75 78 153

T41 Avery Ovens Ohio University +10 F +9 71 82 153

T41 Abby Thielbar Loyola Chi +4 F +9 77 76 153

T41 Aayushi Sarkar Drake +7 F +9 74 79 153

T45 Sydney Longstreth Ohio University +5 F +10 77 77 154

T45 Kylee Vaughan Southern Illinois +4 F +10 78 76 154

T45 Lorenza Martinez Loyola Chi +2 F +10 80 74 154

T45 Kristen Giles Drake +3 F +10 79 75 154

T45 Mariana Vega-Rivera Ohio University +6 F +10 76 78 154
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 Total

T45 Kira Wolf Illinois State +2 F +10 80 74 154

T45 Kehler Koss Illinois State +2 F +10 80 74 154

T45 *Alaina Bowie Butler +4 F +10 78 76 154

T53 Catherine Loftus Ohio University +9 F +11 74 81 155

T53 Kristen Hobbs Indiana State +5 F +11 78 77 155

T53 Ayanna Habeel Southern Illinois +7 F +11 76 79 155

T53 Kathryn McNease Bradley +7 F +11 76 79 155

T53 *Jolie Brochu Loyola Chi +2 F +11 81 74 155

T53 Natalie Hooper W Illinois +3 F +11 80 75 155

T59 Katelyn Le Butler +3 F +12 81 75 156

T59 Payton Hodson Valparaiso +7 F +12 77 79 156

T59 Madeleine Pape IUPUI +6 F +12 78 78 156

T59 Sarah Nacos Bradley +6 F +12 78 78 156

T59 Jenny Myslinski Loyola Chi +6 F +12 78 78 156

T59 Moyea Russell Southern Illinois +5 F +12 79 77 156

T59 Kelly Kavanagh Drake +7 F +12 77 79 156

T66 Caroline Dayton Loyola Chi +7 F +14 79 79 158

T66 *Jasmine Yi Illinois State +5 F +14 81 77 158

T66 Maddie Keil Valparaiso +9 F +14 77 81 158

T66 Tiegan Taylor Ball State +8 F +14 78 80 158

T66 Molly Lee Indiana State +6 F +14 80 78 158

T71 *Kelsey Sager BGSU +10 F +15 77 82 159

T71 Chelsea Morrow Indiana State +11 F +15 76 83 159

T73 Vinisha Gunaseelan Illinois State +8 F +16 80 80 160

T73 Anna Fay Valparaiso +5 F +16 83 77 160

T73 Janie Samattiyadeekul Southern Illinois +9 F +16 79 81 160

T76 Emily Marrs W Illinois +4 F +17 85 76 161

T76 Alexis Stuckey Butler +11 F +17 78 83 161

T78 *Katy Schmitt W Illinois +11 F +18 79 83 162

T78 Anna Nacos Northern Iowa +10 F +18 80 82 162

T78 Katie Tanner W Illinois +16 F +18 74 88 162

T78 Anna Jensen Northern Iowa +9 F +18 81 81 162

82 *Vaijayanti Bharkhada Bradley +6 F +19 85 78 163

T83 Mallory Swartz BGSU +5 F +21 88 77 165

T83 Payton Bennett Ball State +11 F +21 82 83 165

T85 Alicia Porvasnik Ohio University +12 F +22 82 84 166

T85 Abby Hunter W Illinois +13 F +22 81 85 166

87 Iyoun Chew Indiana State +11 F +24 85 83 168

88 Emily Nystrom BGSU +12 F +27 87 84 171

89 Morgan Kier Valparaiso +17 F +30 85 89 174
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Round 2 Player Statistics - Sunday, September 5, 2021

PAR 3 SCORING   

Liv Kerr W Illinois 2.25 -3
Kathryn McNease Bradley 2.50 -2
Allison Nuss Northern Iowa 2.75 -1
Lorenza Martinez Loyola Chi 2.75 -1
Ragnhildur Kristinsdóttir EKU 2.75 -1
Katelyn Le Butler 2.75 -1
Megan Welch Bradley 2.75 -1
Sam Paulak Drake 2.75 -1
Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State 2.75 -1
Vilma Efraimsson EKU 2.75 -1
Ally Ross Butler 3.00 E
Avery Ovens Ohio University 3.00 E
Dylann Armstrong Ball State 3.00 E
Emily Marrs W Illinois 3.00 E
Kristen Hobbs Indiana State 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Amelie Svejda IUPUI 3.70 -3
Claire Edwards Butler 3.90 -1
Haeri Lee Drake 3.90 -1
Lauren Green Indiana State 3.90 -1
Rylea Marcum EKU 3.90 -1
Allison Nuss Northern Iowa 3.90 -1
Shelby Busker IUPUI 4.00 E
Cailey Rooker Valparaiso 4.00 E
Nichole Cox BGSU 4.00 E
Kira Wolf Illinois State 4.00 E
Ragnhildur Kristinsdóttir EKU 4.00 E
Elisa Orduna EKU 4.00 E
MacKenzie Moore BGSU 4.10 +1
Nerea Lancho IUPUI 4.10 +1
Vilma Efraimsson EKU 4.10 +1

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State 4.00 -4
Emily Romancew NIU 4.25 -3
Katy Schmitt W Illinois 4.25 -3
Jolie Brochu Loyola Chi 4.25 -3
Haeri Lee Drake 4.25 -3
Ragnhildur Kristinsdóttir EKU 4.50 -2
Abby Thielbar Loyola Chi 4.50 -2
Amelie Svejda IUPUI 4.50 -2
Sofia Gomez Enriquez NIU 4.50 -2
Maria Perakis Bradley 4.50 -2
Jasmine Yi Illinois State 4.50 -2
Ahra Ko NIU 4.50 -2
Claire Edwards Butler 4.50 -2
Morgan Lewis Ball State 4.50 -2
Madison Humke Northern Iowa 4.50 -2
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EAGLES  

Kara Blair IUPUI 2
Madison Humke Northern Iowa 1
Shelby Busker IUPUI 1
Emily Marrs W Illinois 1
Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State 1
Kylee Vaughan Southern Illinois 1
Rylea Marcum EKU 1

 

BIRDIES  

Amelie Svejda IUPUI 6
Ragnhildur Kristinsdóttir EKU 5
Vilma Efraimsson EKU 5
Haeri Lee Drake 5
Jolie Brochu Loyola Chi 5
Maria Toledo Bailey Illinois State 5
Natalie Hooper W Illinois 5
Sam Paulak Drake 5
Alaina Bowie Butler 4
Abby Thielbar Loyola Chi 4
Emily Romancew NIU 4
Liv Kerr W Illinois 4
Shelby Busker IUPUI 4
Allison Nuss Northern Iowa 4
Kira Wolf Illinois State 4

 

PARS  

Johanna LeaLudviksdottir NIU 15
Ally Ross Butler 14
Lorenza Martinez Loyola Chi 14
Nichole Cox BGSU 14
Megan Welch Bradley 14
Elisa Orduna EKU 14
Ali Schrock Illinois State 13
Lauren Green Indiana State 13
Allison Nuss Northern Iowa 13
Kelsey Sager BGSU 13
Kristen Giles Drake 13
Jasmine Ly NIU 13
Claire Edwards Butler 13
Carlee Shoemaker EKU 13
Ayanna Habeel Southern Illinois 12
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Course Statistics
Round 2 - Weibring Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

15 4 327 13 58 17 1 4.07 4 327 15
16 4 378 7 52 24 6 1 4.34 4 378 16
17 3 143 10 44 21 14 6 3.51 3 143 17
18 5 453 7 37 37 6 2 4.54 5 453 18
10 4 346 5 56 23 5 4.31 4 346 10
4 3 153 8 45 28 8 1 3.42 3 153 4
5 4 346 6 43 27 13 2 4.55 4 346 5
9 4 384 6 49 29 5 2 4.39 4 384 9
1 4 356 6 47 30 6 4.40 4 356 1
7 3 164 8 46 33 2 1 3.34 3 164 7
11 3 135 7 54 22 6 3.30 3 135 11
3 4 370 6 49 29 5 1 4.38 4 370 3
8 4 310 12 48 22 7 2 4.30 4 310 8
12 4 377 2 37 43 7 2 4.64 4 377 12
13 5 479 22 45 19 3 5.03 5 479 13
14 4 329 12 64 13 4.01 4 329 14
2 5 515 5 49 24 11 3 5.52 5 515 2
6 5 457 1 26 49 12 1 4.84 5 457 6

Round 1 - Weibring Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

2 5 515 7 41 33 8 2 5.49 5 515 2
6 5 457 22 47 18 2 5.00 5 457 6
7 3 164 8 51 27 3 1 3.29 3 164 7
8 4 310 8 52 25 4 4.28 4 310 8
9 4 384 11 51 24 3 4.21 4 384 9
10 4 346 6 53 26 4 4.31 4 346 10
11 3 135 6 64 16 3 2 3.20 3 135 11
12 4 377 4 28 45 12 2 4.75 4 377 12
13 5 479 17 48 21 3 1 5.13 5 479 13
14 4 329 13 59 17 4.04 4 329 14
15 4 327 14 56 16 3 1 4.10 4 327 15
16 4 378 8 50 27 4 4.30 4 378 16
17 3 143 5 51 23 10 3 3.47 3 143 17
18 5 453 3 36 42 6 2 4.64 5 453 18
1 4 356 4 54 26 5 4.36 4 356 1
3 4 370 7 58 21 3 4.22 4 370 3
4 3 153 3 49 33 4 1 3.44 3 153 4
5 4 346 7 40 35 7 4.47 4 346 5


